Steven V. Stenger County Executive



Daniel W. Dreisewerd, P.E., PTOE
Acting Director

Stephanie Leon Streeter, P.E. Deputy Director

June 4, 2018

CREVE COEUR MILL ROAD BRIDGE NO. 215 OVER LITTLE CREVE COEUR CREEK St. Louis County Project No. AR-1278 Federal Project No. BRM-5526(641)

NOTICE OF ROADWAY CLOSURE (CREVE COEUR MILL ROAD)

St. Louis County Department of Transportation has awarded L. Krupp Construction a contract to remove and replace Creve Coeur Mill Road Bridge No. 215 over Little Creve Coeur Mill Creek. The bridge is located approximately 2500 feet (0.5 miles) north of Olive Boulevard.

The bridge and roadway construction require that Creve Coeur Mill Road be closed to all traffic (vehicular and pedestrian) between Olive Boulevard and Route 141. Drivers are advised to use the signed detour route utilizing Route 141 and Olive Boulevard to circumvent the roadway closure. The roadway closure will begin June 18th, 2018. Message boards will be placed on Creve Coeur Mill Road announcing the closure. The project is expected to be completed by the end of September 2018.

If you have any questions concerning this project, please contact one of the following:

- 1. St. Louis County Department of Transportation:
 - a. James Wright, Project Manager, 636-751-0458
 - b. Greg Poppitz, P.E., Project Manager Supervisor, 314-615-1160
 - c. Construction Division Office, 314-615-1150 (7:00am to 3:30pm)
 - d. David Wrone, Public Information Coordinator, 314-615-8173
- 2. Urgent matters Outside of Normal Working Hours:
 - a. St. Louis County Police Dispatcher, 636-529-8210
- 3. Contractor:
 - a. L. Krupp Construction, 636-391-8844
 - b. Mark Nelson, Project Manager, 314-581-2083
 - c. Mike Linenbroker Jr., Project Superintendent, 636-893-8141